Minister's Police Medal through quotation without inviting tenders for an

amount of Rs.2,63,814/-. 

3) Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to

ratify the action taken by the State Police Chief in procuring Chief

Minister's Police Medal for an amount of Rs.2,63,814/- (Rupees Two Lakh

Sixty Three Thousand Eight Hundred and Fourteen only) through quotation

without inviting tenders, in view of the urgency of the situation that the

medals had to be purchased and inspected within a period of only 20 days. 

4) The State Police Chief shall ensure that such instances are not

repeated in future and that all procedural formalities are followed without